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Online Education

The college campus was closed during the pandemic and most classes were taught online between
spring 2020 and summer 2021. The campus re-opened for in-person instruction in fall 2021 but online

classes enrollment still made up a substantial portion of the total enroliment.

Figure 4.2 Online Education Enrollment?
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Table 4.3 Online Education Retention and Success Rates

M Online Education

Fall 2020*

Fall 2021

Asynchronous Online Classes 84% 83% 82% 87% 87%
Synchronous Online Classes - - - - 90%
Traditional Classes 90% 91% 91% 91% 94%

Asynchronous Online Classes 62% 61% 60% 69% 67%
Synchronous Online Classes - - - - 70%
Traditional Classes 72% 71% 74% 75% 84%

! Online and traditional designation is based on Banner coding. The majority of the classes coded in-person were

actually taught online fall 2020.
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The table below provides detailed information on retention and success rates by gender, age and
race/ethnicity in online education classes. There are notable gaps in success rates among students from
different racial/ethnic groups.

Table 4.4 Online Education Retention and Success by Age, Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Retention | Success | Retention | Success | Retention | Success | Retention | Success | Retention | Success

Female 84% 61% 83% 61% 82% 61% 88% 69% 89% 69%
Male 84% 64% 82% 61% 81% 59% 87% 68% 89% 69%
Non-Binary - - - - - - - - 85% 54%
Unknown 83% 60% 72% 65% 87% 73% 84% 75% 85% 68%
19 or younger 85% 63% 84% 62% 86% 63% 90 % 69% 0% | 68%
20to 24 85% 63% 84% 63% 81% 60% 88% | 68% | 88% | 68%
25 t0 29 83% 63% 80% 57% 78% 55% 84% | 68% | 8% | 70%
30 to 34 82% 60% 82% 60% 81% 62% 86% | 70% | 89% | 74%
35 t0 39 83% 60% 80% 62% 77% 60% 83% | 74% | 84% | 67%
40 to 49 76% 56% 79% 62% 83% 66% 88% | 77% | 88% | 76%
50 or older 83% 52% 84% 64% 78% 58% 63% | 48% | 82% | 66%
2:1Iecfi:an 71% 37% 72% 49% 74% 42% 85 % 57% 81% 53 %
American

Indian or 71% 43% 50% 50% 73% 55% | 100% | 71% | 84% | 65%
Alaskan Native

Asian 92% 76% 89% 74% 86% 74% 93% | 81% | 93% | 81%
'E';i‘:]ao"'c/ 83% 60% 81% 57% 81% 58% 86 % 66% | 88% 66 %
;‘;":e;’r More 83% | 63% | 85% | 63% | 80% | 59% | 88% | 75% | 90% | 74%
Pacific Islander - - 100% 71% 87% 80% 82 % 82 % 91 % 73 %
m?;en'i\im' 86% 69% 86% 70% 85% 67% 87% | 2% | 9N2% | 77%
Unknown 70% 54% 80% 60% 81% 58% 86% | 72% | 83% | 66%

Source: Chancellor’s Office Data Mart and Banner
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